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(b) if s0, whut are the details thereof ;

(¢) what is the number of persons found involved in this racket who have been a ested ; and

(d) what further action has been taken against the culprits ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY ©F PERSONNLI, PUBLIC
CRIEVANCES AND  PENSIONS AND
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
P. CHIDAMBARAM) :

(a) The news item does not pertain to Delhi.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.

Delhi Police Involved in Patronising Drug

Trafficking
3915. SHRI BHASKAR ANNAJI
MASODKAR :

SHRI KAPIL VERMA
SHRIMATI VELNA VERMA :

Will the Minist.r of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state

() whether 1t s a fact 1hat vome Delhi Police personnel hne been found to be involved in patroniiny drvg traffickmg in the Capital ;

(b) if so. what ar: the Jefails in tegard ;) and

this

(c) in what maunetr Goternment propose to put a check on such activives of hat-
bouring drug traffickers ?
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THE MIMISTER QF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES AND  PENSIONS AND
THE MINISTER GF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY O HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
P. CHIDAMBARAM) : (a) and (b) In two cases drugs were recovered from the pos-ession of two police Ccnstables ty the Vigilance Branch of Delhi Police.
In another case, a woman Sub-Inspector has been arrested tor harbouring a drug trafficker. 3 cuses ufs. 21/61/85 NDPS
Act, 1985 have been registered.

(c) Strict watch s being maintaited in this regard and st2ra action is taken agast such policemes sccording to law.

Attack on Minister of State for Home Affairs in Caleutta

Y16, SHRI VEB4Y PRASAD RAY
Will the Mmister of HOME AEBFAIRS te pleased (0 state

() whether the Central Government have received the reply to the Home Minister’s recent letler to the Chiel Mimster, West Bengal, clarifying the whole episcde cunceining the raceat attack on the Minister of State for Home Affaits i Caleuita

(b} f so, to what etfect ; and

(c) whether any similar ;ncidents te ok place in We<t Bengal in the recent past endangering the hife of Central Ministers ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
AINISTRY ©CF PERSONNEL, PUBLYC
GRIEVANCES AND PENMSIONS AND
THE MWNISTER OF STATE: IN THis
MINISTRY OF HOME ATFAIRS (SHRI]
P. CHIDAMBARAM) : (a) and (b) VYes,
Sir. The Chief Minister, West Bengal has regretted the incident and acknowledged the responsibility of the State Government for making adequate security darangements during visit of Central Ministers o the States.

(c) Yes Sir : One such incident tonk place in March, 1988 also,

